
Racing Programme by Series 2023 - 2024
INSHORE SERIES - Div 1 & 2  PHS/AMS  Discards: 20%
Sponsored by: Flinders Ports/Whitworths Marine

Date Race Description Warning (D1/D2)PRO
Sat, 7 Oct F/M1 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 21 Oct 2 x W/L2,3 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 18 Nov Long F/M4 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 2 Dec 2 x W/L5.6 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 9 Dec F/M7 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 16 Dec F/M8 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 6 Jan F/M9 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 20 Jan F/M10 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 3 Feb F/M11 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 2 Mar Long F/M12 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 23 Mar 1 x Triangle, 1 x W/L13,14 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 6 Apr 2 x W/L15,16 12:55/13:00RSAYS

OFFSHORE TROPHY RACES - Allboats PHS/AMS  Discards: NA
Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sat, 14 Oct Orontes Trophy1 11:55RSAYS

Fri, 10 Nov Haystack Island (George Eimer Trophy)2 19:25RSAYS

Sat, 25 Nov Glenelg Gulf Race (Thornquest Trophy)3 11:55RSAYS

Sat, 13 Jan Tapley Shoal Race (Muirhead Trophy)4 11:55RSAYS

Fri, 16 Feb Adelaide to Pt Lincoln5 14:55PLYC

Sat, 16 Mar Snapper Point (Jubilee Cup)6 11:55CYCSA

TROPHY RACES - Allboats or Div 1 & 2 PHS/AMS  Discards: NA
Sponsored by: Tight Access Cranes/Whitworths Marine

Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sun, 29 Oct Bundey Cup (F/M)1 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 12 Nov Reverie Trophy (F/M)2 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 10 Dec Women’s Keelboat Invitation Race (F/M)3 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 16 Dec Kaesler Cup (F/M)4 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 25 Feb TG Flint Memorial Race (F/M)5 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 23 Mar Queen of the Gulf (1 x Triangle, 1 x W/L)6 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 13 Apr James Howell Cup (F/M)7 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 19 May Hawse Cup (F/M)8 11:55RSAYS

Sun, 16 Jun Plympton Cup (F/M)9 10:55RSAYS

Sun, 28 Jul Le Hunte Cup (F/M)10 11:55RSAYS

WOMEN'S SERIES - Div 1 & 2  PHS/AMS  Discards: 20%
Sponsored by: Bravo Sails / Nepenthe Wines

Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sun, 8 Oct F/M1 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 19 Nov W/L2 12:55CYCSA
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Sun, 10 Dec F/M3 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 21 Jan F/M4 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 4 Feb F/M5 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 3 Mar 2 x W/L6,7 12:55CYCSA

Sun, 24 Mar Presentations at RSAYS (F/M)8 12:55RSAYS

TWILIGHT SERIES 1 - Div 1 & 2 PHS  Discards: 20%
Sponsored by: Robert Oatley Wines/Haese Marine/Torqeedo

Date Race Description WarningPRO
Wed, 11 Oct F/M1 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 18 Oct F/M2 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 25 Oct F/M3 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 1 Nov F/M4 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 8 Nov F/M5 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 15 Nov RSAYS/CYCSA Combined (F/M)6 17:55CYCSA

Wed, 22 Nov Women’s  Helm (F/M)7 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 29 Nov F/M8 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 6 Dec F/M9 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 13 Dec Series 1 Presentations (F/M)10 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 20 Dec Novelty Standalone Race (F/M) 17:55RSAYS

TWILIGHT SERIES 2 - Div 1 & 2 PHS  Discards: 20%
Sponsored by: Robert Oatley Wines/Haese Marine/Torqeedo

Date Race Description WarningPRO
Wed, 10 Jan F/M1 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 17 Jan F/M2 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 24 Jan F/M3 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 31 Jan RSAYS and CYCSA Combined (F/M)4 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 7 Feb F/M5 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 14 Feb F/M6 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 21 Feb Standalone Twilight Race (F/M) 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 28 Feb F/M7 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 6 Mar Women’s Helm (F/M)8 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 13 Mar F/M9 17:55RSAYS

Wed, 20 Mar Series 2 Presentations (F/M)10 17:55RSAYS

STATE AMS & IRC DIV 1 - CYCSA Separate NoR  www.cycsa.com.au  Discards: 20%
Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sat, 21 Oct 2 x W/L1,2 12:55CYCSA

Sun, 22 Oct F/M3 11:55CYCSA

Sat, 2 Dec 2 x W/L4,5 12:55CYCSA

Sun, 3 Dec 1 x Triangle, 1 x W/L6,7 11:55CYCSA

Fri, 16 Feb Adelaide to Pt Lincoln8 14:55PLYC

Sat, 6 Apr 2 x W/L9,10 12:55RSAYS
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STATE AMS & IRC DIV 2 - CYCSA Separate NoR  www.cycsa.com.au  Discards: 20%
Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sat, 21 Oct 2 x W/L1,2 13:00CYCSA

Sat, 18 Nov Long F/M3 13:00RSAYS

Sat, 2 Dec 2 x W/L4,5 13:00CYCSA

Sat, 20 Jan F/M6 13:00CYCSA

Sat, 3 Feb F/M7 13:00CYCSA

Sat, 2 Mar Long F/M8 13:00RSAYS

Sat, 6 Apr 2 x W/L9.10 13:00RSAYS

FRIDAY STERNCHASERS - Allboats PHS (not a series)  Discards: NA
Date Race Description WarningPRO
Fri, 27 Oct F/M1 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 10 Nov F/M2 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 24 Nov F/M3 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 8 Dec F/M4 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 12 Jan F/M5 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 26 Jan F/M6 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 16 Feb F/M7 15:55RSAYS

Fri, 1 Mar F/M8 15:55RSAYS

SMALL BOAT SERIES - Div 1 & 2 PHS  Discards: 20%
Sponsored by: Coopers Brewery

Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sat, 14 Oct F/M1 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 12 Nov F/M2 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 25 Nov F/M3 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 13 Jan F/M4 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 17 Feb F/M5 12:55RSAYS

Sun, 25 Feb F/M6 12:55RSAYS

Sat, 16 Mar F/M7 12:55CYCSA

COMMODORES' SHIELD - Div 1 & 2 PHS  Discards: NA
Date Race Description Warning (D1/D2)PRO
Sat, 7 Oct F/M1 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 21 Oct 2 x W/L2,3 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 18 Nov Long F/M4 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 2 Dec 2 x W/L5,6 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 9 Dec F/M7 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 16 Dec F/M8 12:55/13:00RSAYS

Sat, 6 Jan F/M9 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 20 Jan F/M10 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 3 Feb F/M11 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 2 Mar Long F/M12 12:55/13:00RSAYS
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Sat, 23 Mar 1 x Triangle, 1 x W/L13,14 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sat, 6 Apr 2 x W/L15,16 12:55/13:00RSAYS

REGATTA - not a series  Discards: NA
Date Race Description Warning (D1/D2)PRO
Sat, 30 Sep SA Women’s Keelboat Regatta (TBA)1,2 10:55/11:00CYCSA

Sun, 1 Oct SA Women’s Keelboat Regatta (TBA)3,4 10:55/11:00CYCSA

Mon, 2 Oct SA Women’s Keelboat Regatta (TBA)5,6 10:55/11:00CYCSA

Sat, 21 Oct Great Southern Regatta (2 x W/L)1,2 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sun, 22 Oct Great Southern Regatta (1 x F/M, 1 x W/L)3,4 11:55/12:00CYCSA

Sat, 2 Dec Premier’s Cup (2 x W/L)1,2 12:55/13:00CYCSA

Sun, 3 Dec Premier’s Cup (1 x Triangle, 1 x W/L)3,4 11:55/12:00CYCSA

Sat, 20 Jan Etchells State Titles (4 x W/L)1,2,3,4 CYCSA

Sun, 21 Jan Etchells State Titles (4 x W/L)5,6,7,8 CYCSA

Thu, 8 Feb King of the Gulf Race Briefing at RSAYS

Fri, 9 Feb King of the Gulf (Adelaide to Pt Vincent)1 9:55/10:00RSAYS

Sat, 10 Feb King of the Gulf2,3 RSAYS

Sun, 11 Feb King of the Gulf4 RSAYS

Mon, 12 Feb King of the Gulf5,6 RSAYS

Tue, 13 Feb King of the Gulf (Pt Vincent to Adelaide)7 RSAYS

Thu, 15 Feb Adelaide to Pt Lincoln Race Briefing at RSAYS /19:30

Mon, 19 Feb Pt Lincoln Week

Tue, 20 Feb Pt Lincoln Week

Wed, 21 Feb Pt Lincoln Week

Thu, 22 Feb Pt Lincoln Week

Fri, 29 Mar Easter PFL Hussey Memorial Race (Offshore)1 9:25/09:30RSAYS

Sat, 30 Mar Easter Correll Memorial Race (F/M)2 RSAYS

Sat, 30 Mar Easter Germein Memorial Race (F/M)3 RSAYS

Sun, 31 Mar Easter Harold Dicker Memorial Race (F/M)4 RSAYS

Mon, 1 Apr Easter Return Gulf Race (Offshore)5 RSAYS

Sat, 20 Apr TSASA Regatta (TBA)1,2 RSAYS

Sun, 21 Apr TSASA Regatta (TBA)3 RSAYS

Sun, 4 Aug Port Line Cup (F/M) 9:55/10:00PASC

COMBINED WINTER SERIES - Div 1 & 2 PHS/AMS  Discards: 10%
Sponsored by: Haese Marine

Date Race Description Warning (D1/D2)PRO
Sun, 19 May F/M1 11:55/12:00RSAYS

Sun, 2 Jun W/L2 11:55/12:00CYCSA

Sun, 16 Jun F/M3 10:55/11:00RSAYS

Sun, 23 Jun W/L4 11:55/12:00CYCSA

Sun, 14 Jul W/L5 11:55/12:00CYCSA

Sun, 28 Jul Presentations at the RSAYS (F/M)6 11:55/12:00RSAYS
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SHORTHANDED SERIES - Allboats PHS/AMS  Discards: 10%
Date Race Description WarningPRO
Sat, 11 May F/M1 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 25 May F/M2 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 15 Jun F/M3 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 29 Jun Destination Race (F/M)1 9:55CYCSA

Sun, 30 Jun Destination Race (F/M)2 9:55CYCSA

Sat, 6 Jul F/M4 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 20 Jul F/M5 12:55CYCSA

Sat, 10 Aug F/M6 12:55CYCSA

OTHER EVENTS - non racing  Discards:
Date Race DescriptionPRO
Sat, 11 Nov Sea Safety Day

Sat, 16 Dec Pacer Cup

Sat, 27 Apr Presentation Night

Fri, 3 May Skippers and Crews Meeting


